## TOWN OF CANDOR THE PEACH CAPITAL OF NORTH CAROLINA

214 S. MAIN STREET • PO BOX 220, CANDOR, NC 27229 • 910-974-4221

## WATER/SEWER CUSTOMER APPLICATION

RESIDENTIAL ☐ COMMERCIAL ☐ INSIDE SEWER ☐ OUTSIDE SEWER ☐

## **Town of Candor**

## UTILITY RATE SCHEDULE

INSIDE RESIDENTIAL & COMERCIAL WATER RATES
MINIMUM CHARGE (2,000 GALLONS)\$25.31
VOLUME CHARGE (PER 1,000 GALLONS)
INSIDE RESIDENTIAL & COMMERCIAL SEWER RATES
MINIMUM CHARGE (2,000 GALLONS)\$26.22
VOLUME CHARGE (PER 1,000 GALLONS)\$4.85
OUTSIDE RESIDENTIAL & COMERCIAL WATER RATES
MINIMUM CHARGE (2,000 GALLONS)\$44.45
VOLUME CHARGE (PER 1,000 GALLONS)
OUTSIDE RESIDENTIAL & COMMERCIAL SEWER RATES
MINIMUM CHARGE (2,000 GALLONS)
VOLUME CHARGE (PER 1,000 GALLONS)\$4.85
WATER CONNECT FEE
HOMEOWNER
RE-CONNECT FEE \$50.00
WATER TAP FEES
2" (2 INCH)
1" (1 INCH)
SEWER TAP FEES
RESIDENTIAL INSIDE\$1300.00
RESIDENTIAL OUTSIDE
COMMERCIAL\$1500.00
YARD/GARDEN METERS\$125.00
HYDRANT WATER CHARGES \$7.00 PER 1,000 GALLONS PLUS \$25 SERVICE FEE
JET MACHINE USE
INSIDE\$150.00
OUTSIDE\$250.00
LINE ACCESS SERVICE CHARGE – PER MONTH\$17.00